]'/?)7/77 11-09-1999
LT

Tab settinas @< v 1 01 1 96369

v v

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WorldCom, Inc. Name: MCI WORLDCOM, Inc. o
515 East Amite Street Internal Address:

Jackson, MS 39201

Street Address: 515 East Amite Street

1170

3 Individual(s) O Association Citv: Jack State: M3 ZIP: 293:01
O General Partnership O  Limited Partnership ¥ Jackson PS A 22200
. Corporation-State Georgia Q Individual(s) citizenship
QO Other 0  Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 0 Yes  No O General Partnership
; ] 1 Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: « Corporation-State Georgia -
[ Assignment O Merger O Other
Q Secu”ty Agreement v Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Q Other designation is attached: QYes & No
. (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: September 15, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? OYes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)
See Schedule A See Schedule B

Additional numbers attached? dYes O No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and 25
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ...................... ‘
Name: Anne L. Cornelius, Esq. 7. Totalfee (37 CFR3.41): .............. $ 740.0C
Internal Address: 0016/003 O Enclosed

MCI WORLDCOM Brands, L.L.C. ¥ Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun:

Street Address: 1133 19" Street, NW 8. Deposit account number:

No. 13-2486

City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.

01 F
02 F

Anne L. Cornelius, Esq. L \(/Q/Cicl
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
B/1999 DNGUYEN 00000097 132486 75227901
1461 40.00 CH \ Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [I]
146d f00.00 LK ,

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0409




SCHEDULE A

MARK

WORLDCOM. THE ONLY COMMUNICATIONS
COMPANY YOU NEED

WORLDCOM. ONE WORLD. ONE COMPANY.

WORLDCOM. ONE COMPANY. A WORLD OF
SOLUTIONS.

SANTA CALLS

REAL and Design

MCI WORLDCOM

MCI WORLDCOM & Design

HOME ADVANTAGE

SERIAL NO.

75/227,901

75/227,939

75/233,835

75/492,544
75/492,548
75/543,028
75/543,029

75/547,088

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0410



SCHEDULE B

MARK
AMERICALL
HOMEBOUND 800

WORLDCOM & Design

BOTTOM LINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

THE UNCOMMON CARRIER
WORLDCHOICE
WORLDMARK
WORLDFORCE

EXECUTIVE SUITE

ANS

ANS (stylized)

SERVICE THAT’S ONE-ON-ONE
ANS (stylized)

ANS (stylized)

ANS

ANS

TALKAROUND

FOTOFAX

BOTTOM LINE BUSINESS
TRANSCEND

WORLDCOM & Design

REG. NO.

1,246,600
1,617,080
1,898,297
1,929,297
2,018,828
2,020,716
2,031,785
2,047,925
2,047,926
2,061,322
2,067,086
2,080,313
2,085,684
2,085,685
2,085,745
2,087,372
2,114,647
2,138,004
2,237,932
2,275,442

2,289,142

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0411



Secretary of State DOCKET NUMBER . K92990348

CONTROL NUMBER . J520468
Corporations Division DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 06/21/1983
JURISDICTION . GEORGIA
3_15 West To_wer PRINT DATE : 10/26/1999
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. FORM NUMBER . 215

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CSC NETWORKS, INC.
ATTN: DAVID HOLCOMB
1013 CENTRE RD
WILMINGTON, DE 19805

CERTIFIED COPY

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do
hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached
documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the
name of

MCI WORLDCOM, INC.
A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has
filed 1in the Office of Secretary of State on the date set forth
above its certificate of limited partnership, articles of
incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization
or application for certificate of authority to transact businesc
in Georgia.

This certificate 1is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official
Code of Georgia Annotated and 1is prima-facie evidence of the
existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.

Cathy Cox
Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0412




T Sy R PR T

LATRIEN

Secretary of State DOCKET NUMBER : 982580131

. .« CONTROL NUMBER: 8520468
corporatlons D'\"s‘on EFFECTTVE DATE: 09/15/1598

Suite 315, West Tower REFERE ICE : 0077
H H PRINT ULATE : 09/15/1938
2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. TORM rommeR . oot

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

ALSTON & BIRD

JAN R. EZELL

1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET
ATLANTA, GA 303093424

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State and the Corpocraticn
Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify undexr th:
seal of my office that

WORLDCOM, INC.
A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretarv of
State changing its name to

MCI WORLDCOM, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of thne
Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and
correct copy of said articles of amendment.

_‘ WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and
¢3§ State ©f Georgia on the date set forth above.

t
T
11

Fts & Afozes,
TRADEMARK
REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0413



i L R T NI 5t S AR

S Rt LY

A g

S Ao 16 e SRRSO

i 6 3 SN R SR e L e B SR , [ s s ol S

2 |

- | Gy A= il

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
WORLDCOM, INC.

1.
The name of the corporation is "WorldCom, Inc." (the "Corporation™).
2.

Effective the date hereof, Article One of the Corporation's Second Amended and
Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended, in its entirety, to read as follows:

ONE

The name of this corporation is MCI WORLDCOM. Inc. This
corporation is referred to hereinafter as the "Corporation."

3.

All other provisions of the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation shall
remain in full force and effect.

4.

The foregoing amendment was approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of the
Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-1002 of the Georgia Business
Corporation Code. Shareholder action was not required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment tc
be executed by its duly authorized officer this 15th day of September , 1998.

WORLDCOM, INC.

By fesreme o SF IERD.

Bernard J. Ebbers, Prefn’ﬁéﬂ

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0414



S e i R R S s e TR ke

e P . - e
O A S Pt R LU SO !
RS A e e e Sk DS sl e R 25

CERTIFICATE REGARDING
REQUEST FOR PUBLICATION
OF NOTICE OF CHANGE OF CORPORATE NAME

The undersigned, Bernard J. Ebbers, the duly elected and acting President of WorldCom. inc.
(the “Corporation”), a Georgia corporation, does hereby verify that a request for publication of
notice of intent to file articles of amendment to change the name of the Corporation and payment
therefore has been made as required by Section 14-2-1006.1 of the Official Code of Georgia
Annotated. The request for publication of such notice was mailed or delivered to The Fulton County
Daily Report.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby sct his hand this 15th  day ot

September , 1998,
i
$ By: /‘Zr/z,‘/x// M&,\
] Bernard J. Ebbers{ﬁresidem
e AT A t‘“‘ £y
1.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/08/1999 REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0415



