11/8/99

FORM PTO-1694 1-31-N 11-09-1999



Γ

101196369

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ .		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
WorldCom, Inc. 515 East Amite Street Jackson, MS 39201	Name: MCI WORLDCOM, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Georgia ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	City: _Jackson	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Corporation-State Georgia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: September 15, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark registration No.(s) See Schedule B sched? Y es □ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Anne L. Cornelius, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 740,00	
Internal Address: 0016/003	□ Enclosed	
MCI WORLDCOM Brands, L.L.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1133 19 th Street, NW	8. Deposit account number:	
	No. 13-2486	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document. Anne L. Cornelius, Esq. Name of Person Signing /1999 DNGUYEN 00000057 132486 75227901	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 11/4/95 Signature	
:481 40.00 CH :482 700.00 CH		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO.
WORLDCOM. THE ONLY COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY YOU NEED	75/227,901
WORLDCOM. ONE WORLD. ONE COMPANY.	75/227,939
WORLDCOM. ONE COMPANY. A WORLD OF SOLUTIONS.	75/233,835
SANTA CALLS	75/492,544
REAL and Design	75/492,548
MCI WORLDCOM	75/543,028
MCI WORLDCOM & Design	75/543,029
HOME ADVANTAGE	75/547,088

SCHEDULE B

MARK	REG. NO.
AMERICALL	1,246,600
HOMEBOUND 800	1,617,080
WORLDCOM & Design	1,898,297
BOTTOM LINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.	1,929,297
THE UNCOMMON CARRIER	2,018,828
WORLDCHOICE	2,020,716
WORLDMARK	2,031,785
WORLDFORCE	2,047,925
EXECUTIVE SUITE	2,047,926
ANS	2,061,322
ANS (stylized)	2,067,086
SERVICE THAT'S ONE-ON-ONE	2,080,313
ANS (stylized)	2,085,684
ANS (stylized)	2,085,685
ANS	2,085,745
ANS	2,087,372
TALKAROUND	2,114,647
FOTOFAX	2,138,004
BOTTOM LINE BUSINESS	2,237,932
TRANSCEND	2,275,442
WORLDCOM & Design	2,289,142

Secretary of State Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : K92990348 CONTROL NUMBER : K929903. DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 06/21/1983 JURISDICTION : GEORGIA PRINT DATE : 10/26/1999

FORM NUMBER : 215

CSC NETWORKS, INC. ATTN: DAVID HOLCOMB 1013 CENTRE RD WILMINGTON, DE 19805

CERTIFIED COPY

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

MCI WORLDCOM, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the Office of Secretary of State on the date set forth above its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

Secretary of State

Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER: 982580131 CONTROL NUMBER: 8520468 EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/15/1998

: 09/15/1998

REFERE ICE : 0077

FORM NUMBER : 611

PRINT DATE

ALSTON & BIRD JAN R. EZELL 1201 WEST PEACHTREE STREET ATLANTA, GA 303093424

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

WORLDCOM, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

MCI WORLDCOM, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

Jenis G. Massey

982580131

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF WORLDCOM, INC.

1.

The name of the corporation is "WorldCom, Inc." (the "Corporation").

2.

Effective the date hereof, Article One of the Corporation's Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended, in its entirety, to read as follows:

ONE

The name of this corporation is MCI WORLDCOM, Inc. This corporation is referred to hereinafter as the "Corporation."

3.

All other provisions of the Second Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

4.

The foregoing amendment was approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-1002 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code. Shareholder action was not required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 15th day of September, 1998.

WORLDCOM, INC.

Bernard J. Ebbers, President

SS. W TO G SI ES

2,428,224, 120036

CERTIFICATE REGARDING REQUEST FOR PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF CHANGE OF CORPORATE NAME

Control of the second of a particular of the second of the

The undersigned, Bernard J. Ebbers, the duly elected and acting President of WorldCom. Inc. (the "Corporation"), a Georgia corporation, does hereby verify that a request for publication of a notice of intent to file articles of amendment to change the name of the Corporation and payment therefore has been made as required by Section 14-2-1006.1 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. The request for publication of such notice was mailed or delivered to The Fulton County Daily Report.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby set his hand this <u>15th</u> day of September , 1998.

By: Bernard J. Ebbers, President

53 12 6 CT 11 TO

TRADEMARK REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 11/08/1999